[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

fakerate vsr

Ratio

0.8
0.7f- oo R SR S
0.6F------+- ------ 1o
0.5 | S o
19 S
0.3 wwee oo 4]
0.2
0.1

10

1.Zi I Iﬁ

............................

%,

1 1
track ref. pgint r (crr11)0

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

~ 0.0%
.009
.008

2

til e

10 1 10 0?
track ref. point r (cml)

1

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

pileup rate vs r

Ratio

T T
0.8 FEagooonn ___________
0.6--------- -----
7| o :

7, USRS TR SO S

[ Fake rate vs

=

fakerate vs z

Ratio

ot
s e ot
o
0.2

Lo
1.2

s

I S S S R

e

—10 0 10 2
track ref. point z (cm)

Fake rate vs.sim PV z |

~ 0.7
>
B.0.09F--:
£ :
50.08F-
£0.07
.9
©0.06F
g
80.05F
0.04:—
003— -----
(007 R S S S N,
R S T SO S
| VTR TR O T A T
12F- ; TEL

Ratio

|""|""!IIII

.................................................

P

10
Sim. PV z (cm)

15 20

%]

?
g

uglicates

o
0
0
0

30

~ 0.0

.009
.008
.007
.006]
.005
.004
.003]
.002
0.001

e
e A,
A S B
e A I S Seeeaas
F l..*.l |

=60 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

~ 0.01
.009
.008
.007
.006
.005
.004
.003]
.002

>
0
9
L
®
0
g
g
D

0

...............................................

...............................................

8§ 10
Sim. PV z (cm)

%E‘?@%%&%EE%?E%Eﬁﬁasgzqﬁwﬁgam

Sz

pileup rate V!

Ratio

08 b o
SN0 0 T 5 1
L SR N A N

7 AU SRS SRS SR

............

—10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

pileup rate vs Sim. PV z

S T T SR S S S

=

5 0 5 10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


